TISCO FINANCIAL GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities */

As of 31 October 2009

Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items
Investments, net

(with obligations Baht 1,473,473.94)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Total Assets
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

Non-Performing Loans % (net) as of 30 September 2009

Baht
551,714,119.08
6,021,051,627.57
9,545,830,608.27

112,200,316,413.79
126,398,123.54
384,058,230.01
1,593,714,182.36
1,740,575,698.33

132,163,659,002.95

132,163,659,002.95

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances

Other liabilities

Baht
56,924,276,587.07
6,207,688,550.06
328,045,993.75
54,028,995,518.93

2,475,682,284.34

Total Liabilities

119,964,688,934.15

Shareholders' Equity
Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)
Reserves and net profit after appropriation

Other reserves and profit and loss account

7,246,064,050.00
4,086,724,955.32
866,181,063.48

Total Shareholders' Equity

12,198,970,068.80

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

132,163,659,002.95

Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills

Total

132,163,659,002.95

Baht
1,992,191,888.67

( 1.67 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss as of 30 September 2009 ¥

(TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 1,336,259,332.96)
Actual provisioning for loan loss

(TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 1,698,805,634.24)
Loans to related parties

Loans to related asset management companies

Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring

Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be

included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand
Regulatory capital ¥

Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 31 October 2009

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Section
Significant contingent liabilities
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans

Letters of credit

This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

% Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 September 2009

1,689,464,443.08

2,052,199,937.26

15,318,950,357.87

12,300,000.00

2,903,356,895.63

( 2.42 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

3 According to the principles of a Consolidated Supervision of the Bank of Thailand

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand

Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks
TISCO Bank's website

28 September 2009

30 June 2009

Location of disclosure
Date of disclosure

Information as of

(Mrs. Oranuch Apisaksirikul)

President

(Miss Chutintorn Vigasi)

Head of Accounting




