TISCO FINANCIAL GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities 1/

As of	31	October	2009

	As of 31	October 2009	
Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	551,714,119.08	Deposits	56,924,276,587.07
Interbank and money market items	6,021,051,627.57	Interbank and money market items	6,207,688,550.06
Investments, net	9,545,830,608.27	Liabilities payable on demand	328,045,993.75
(with obligations Baht 1,473,473.94)		Borrowings	54,028,995,518.93
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	112,200,316,413.79	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Accrued interest receivables	126,398,123.54	Other liabilities	2,475,682,284.34
Properties foreclosed, net	384,058,230.01	Total Liabilities	119,964,688,934.15
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-		
Premises and equipment, net	1,593,714,182.36	Shareholders' Equity	
Other assets, net	1,740,575,698.33	Paid-up share capital	
		(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)	7,246,064,050.00
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	4,086,724,955.32
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	866,181,063.48
		Total Shareholders' Equity	12,198,970,068.80
Total Assets	132,163,659,002.95	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	132,163,659,002.95
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	-	Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	-
Total	132,163,659,002.95	Total	132,163,659,002.95
		Baht	
Non-Performing Loans ^{2/} (net) as of 30 September	2009	1,992,191,888.67	
(1.67 percents of total loans after allowance for	doubtful accounts of Non-	Performing Loans)	
Required provisioning for loan loss as of 30 Septem	oer 2009 ^{3/}	1,689,464,443.08	
(TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 1,336,259,332.96)			
Actual provisioning for loan loss		2,052,199,937.26	
(TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 1,698,805,634.24)			
Loans to related parties		-	
Loans to related asset management companies		-	
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring			
Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum	preferred shares to be		
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Ba	ink of Thailand		
Regulatory capital ^{3/}		15,318,950,357.87	
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 31	October 2009		
due to fine from violating the Financial Institution	Business Act B.E.2551,		
Section		-	
Significant contingent liabilities			
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans		12,300,000.00	
Letters of credit		-	
^{1/} This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified	Public Accountant		
^{2/} Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 September 2009		2,903,356,895.63	
(2.42 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtfu	l accounts of Non-Perforn	ning Loans)	
^{3/} According to the principles of a Consolidated Supervision o			
Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Noti		ailand	
Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial	DdHKS		
Location of disclosure TISCO Bank's website			

Location of disclosure	TISCO Bank's website
Date of disclosure	28 September 2009
Information as of	30 June 2009

.....

......

.....

.....